CS06 106

County O

Contractor O

Field |

CHANGE ORDER REQUEST Other o

PROJECT: __Miner Road Realignment & CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01
Signalization DATE: August 19, 2004

CONTRACT NUMBER: __ NC023-04

TO CONTRACTOR: John Carlo. Inc.

14165 North Main Street, Jacksonville, FI, 32218

The contract is changed as follows:

The following items have been deleted from the scope of work during shop drawing review by the design
engineer:
Structure S-40, S-50 and S-110
70 LF of 18” RCP
40LF of 8” DR25 PVC Pipe
4x10” DIMIT
45° Bends
The following items have been added to the scope of work as the result of a utility conflict:
Approx. 85 LF of 18”"RCP — the 18” RCP will be extended from Sta. 15+79.64 to approx.
Sta. 16+50. Structure S-90 will be relocated from Sta. 15+79.64 to approx. Sta. 16+50.

There is no change to the contract price as a result of these changes.

Original Contract Sum..........ccoooviiiiiiiiiiiiieiiieeneeees $ 1.245.183.03
Net Change by Previous Change Order.............coooeeiiiiiin. $ 0.00
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order..................c.......ee. $ 1,245.183.03
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct).......................... $ 0.00
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 1.245.183.03

The Contract Time for substantial completion will be (increased) (decreased) (unchanged) by __ 0 days.

This document, when signed by all parties, shall become an amendment to the Contract and all provisions of the
Contract shall apply hereto.

ACCEPTED BY: Lo A. Ctcckhip DATE: ?/ 3// of
Contfac

APPROVED BY: - Zﬂ DATE: 21 Yy [as

Construction EnéZ)ecr'mg Inspegtor




CHANGE ORDER APPROVAL FORM

PROJECT: _ Miner Road Realignment & CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 01
Signalization DATE: August 3, 2005
CONTRACT NUMBER: __ NC023-04
TO CONTRACTOR: John Carlo, Inc.
Original Contract SUM.........oeiviiiiiiiieie e aaes $ 1.245,183.03
Net Change by Previous Change Order/Supplemental Agreement. $ 0.00
Contract Sum Prior to This Change Order...............cocoiiiinii $ 1,245,183.03
Amount of This Change Order (Add/Deduct)...................ccen.. $ 0.00
New Contract Sum Including this Change Order...................... $ 1,245.183.03
? -2-0)
APPROVED BY: < il L DATE: " RGOS
APPROVED BY: /7 /. DATE: Y2 v ¢
fllip/County Attorney
APPROVED BY: V//-;/ZJ / ﬂ 4\/\/& DATE: October 12, 2005
W%y W
APPROVED BY: 04 A. DATE: October 12, 2005

hn K. Crawford, Clerk (?/éoﬁrtg




#0

Agenda Request For:  October 12, 2005
Department: Engineering Services

Background: In order to resolve a utility conflict discovered during shop
drawing review, a change order to the Miner Road contract was issued to
allow a field adjustment that does not affect the contract price. Although
change orders resulting in no change to the contract sum did not require
BOCC approval in the past (please refer to attached memo), it is now
presented as directed by the County Attorney.

Financial/Economic Impact to Future Years Budgeting Process or
Effect on Citizens: N/A

Action requested and recommendation:
Engineering Services recommends acceptance of Change Order Number 1.

Is this action consistent with the Nassau County Comprehensive Land
Use Plan? N/A

o
a .
I
Funding Source: N/A N
P ol Gy
- z £
Reviewed by: S =
! 5 2
Department Head ﬂwi ﬁ, ). 01SERDT
Legal
e
Finance % /0,/,/ {/ ©5
z= z
Administrator f\/_\—é
Grants e /
Coev Y ETR e F R R
s o U Y UL /

- /
LATE /0}/'7/,/03 -
‘ o



Agenda Request For:  October 12", 2005
Department: Engineering Services

Background:

In order to resolve a utility conflict discovered during shop drawing review,
a change order to the Miner Road Contract was issued to allow a field
adjustment that does not affect the contract price. Although change orders
resulting in no change to the contract sum did not require BOCC approval in
the past (please refer to the attached memo), it is now presented as directed
by the County Attorney.

Financial/Economic Impact to Future Years Budgeting Process or
Effect on Citizens:

N/A

Action requested and recommendation:

Engineering Services recommends acceptance of Change Order Number 1.

Is this action consistent with the Nassau County Comprehensive Land
Use Plan?

N/A
Funding Source:

N/A

Reviewed by:

N
Department Head \MCL/\\A 3

\ L
Legal W/ // 3
| Y

o




Administrator

Finance

Administrative Services

Grants

Revised (8:05

%

4




e = R TR SO

Sigfa @5‘)@?\

NASSAU COUNTY
P.0. Box 1010 % q‘¢_%ygi%f

Fernandina Beach, Florida 32035-1010 >

MEMORAND ;/l,(b
/

TO: Jose Deliz, Engineering Services Director -
FROM: Dawn Stevenson, Contract Manage i
DATE : August 3, 2005 éh

SUBJECT: Miner Road - John Carlo Change Order No. 1

Attached is change order number 1 to John Carlo. The change
order consists of a change in the scope of work made by PH&A
during shop drawing review and a utility conflict resolution.
The change order was a field adjustment only and did not
affect the contract price.

The change order approval form needs to be signed by yourself
and Mr. Mahaney. In the past, change orders resulting in a
zero dollar amount did not require BCC approval. You may want
to check with Mr. Mahaney to see how he would like to handle
them. Once approved, please return both originals to- Mary
Wood so that she can send a fully executed copy to John Carlo
and to Joyce Bradley.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

cc: Mary Wood, Office Specialist III

(904) — 225-2610 Board Room; 491-7380, (800) 789-6673

An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer

N

46‘?@%’% Lol

+ Earmandina Beach

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS : wen sy



e R R T T TN 4 Ui
u.3[afon
NASSAU COUNTY

Jim B. Higginbotham Dist. No. 1 Fernandina Beach
Ansley Acree Dist. No. 2 Fernandina Beach
BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS Tom Branan Dist. No. 3 Yulee
P.O.Box 1010 Floyd L. Vanzant Dist. No. 4 Hilliard
. . Marianne Marshall  Dist. No. 5 Callahan
Fernandina Beach, Florida 32035-1010

JOHN A. CRAWFORD
Ex-Officio Clerk

MICHAEL S. MULLIN
County Attomey

MICHAEL MAHANEY
MEMORANDUM

County Administrator

-
o

7
—
.
S

~

)
A )
= £
S ob
> 3¢
Jose Deliz, Engineering Services Director - D
' =
w
o
(A)]

Dawn Stevenson, Contract Manage(§§§>
August 3, 2005

DATE:

SUBJECT :

Miner Road - John Carlo Change Order No. 1

Attached is change order number 1 to John Carlo. The change
order consists of a change in the scope of work made by PH&A

during shop drawing review and a utility conflict resolution.
The change order was

a field adjustment only and did not
affect the contract price.

The change order approval form needs to be signed by yourself
and Mr.

Mahaney. In the past, change orders resulting in a

zero dollar amount did not require BCC approval.
to check with Mr.

You may want
them.

Mahaney to see how he would like to handle
Once approved, please return both originals to Mary

Wood so that she can send a fully executed copy to John Carlo
and to Joyce Bradley.

Please feel free to contact me if you have any questions.

cc: Mary Wood, Office Specialist III

v
-
o

e

0 0
2
(904) — 225-2610 Board Room; 491-7380, (800) 789-6673

An Affirmative Action / Equal Opportunity Employer



